





## الارسالية الاسلامية الامريكية

١٤٣ شارع ستيت بروكلين - نيويورك - الولايات المتحدة

ISLAMIC MISSION OF AMERICA AND INSTITUTE FOR THE PROPAGATION OF AL-ISLAM AND DEFENDER OF THE FAITH

143 State Street, Brooklyn, N.Y. 11201, U.S.A.

TRiangle 5-1593

Sheikh Al-Hai, Daoud A. Faisal FOUNDER DIRECTOR Hajjah Khadijah Faisal SECRETARY TREASURER

March 23, 1973

TRUSTEES

His Excellency

Kasim Abdullah Bey

Saudia Arabia Consulate General

Daoud Ali

United Nations Plaza

Anwar R. Sayyed

New York, New York

Mustafa Khalil

New York, New York

Jafar Mohamad Abdullah

Assalamu Alaikum Waramatula Wa Barakatu

Daoud Abdul Rahman Haroon Mohammad Lutfi

Your Excellency:

Rahkiah Abdurrahman Hajah Aminah

Company of the Compan

Hajah Aminah Bilque Mohammad Khadijah Mohammad

It is indeed a very great pleasure and an honour on my behalf, to have been your guest.

## BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Mohamed Khabbaj
Mohamed Bouhout
Khalid Mustafa
Osman Ahmed Bilal
Dr. Mohammad Azhar Bhuttu
Aminah Najeeb
Uthman T. Saleh
Daoud Abdullah
Jameil AbdurRahman
Dr. Mohammad Shuwarby

I beg of you if it pleases Allah to convey to his most gracious majesty King Faisal and his Majesty's government my personal thanks for his thoughtful generous sum of money, for the redecoration and improvement of our Institution of the Islamic Mission of America, please convey to his most gracious Majesty my personal thanks, good health, long and happy life with peace and the blessings of Allah.

I am yours in Islam.

Most sincerely,

Sheikh Daoud Ahmed Faisal National Director of the Islamic Mission of America

SDAF:aaw